
1 Audley - Park Site - Silverdale - Newcastle - Hospital - Stoke - Longton - Meir Timetable effective from:
1A Wood Lane - Audley - Park Site - Silverdale - Knutton - Newcastle - Hospital - Stoke - Longton - Meir
11 Newcastle - Stoke - Longton

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 1 1 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A

Wood Lane, Church Street – – – 0709 – 0809 – 0914 – 1014 – 1114 – 1214 – 1314 – 1414 – 1519 – 1614 – 1724
Audley, Library – – – 0715 – 0815 – 0920 – 1020 – 1120 – 1220 – 1320 – 1420 – 1525 – 1620 – 1730

Alsagers Bank, High Street / Scot Hay Road – – – 0725 – 0825 – 0930 – 1030 – 1130 – 1230 – 1330 – 1430 – 1535 – 1630 – 1740
Silverdale Enterprise Park 0603 0633 0703 – 0803 – 0903 – 1008 – 1108 – 1208 – 1308 – 1408 – 1508 – 1608 – 1713 –

Park Site, Bath Road 0606 0636 0706 0731 0806 0831 0906 0936 1011 1036 1111 1136 1211 1236 1311 1336 1411 1436 1511 1541 1611 1636 1716 1746
Silverdale, The Parade 0610 0640 0710 0735 0810 0835 0910 0940 1015 1040 1115 1140 1215 1240 1315 1340 1415 1440 1515 1545 1615 1640 1720 1750

Knutton, Church – – – 0740 – 0840 – 0945 – 1045 – 1145 – 1245 – 1345 – 1445 – 1550 – 1645 – 1755
Newcastle, Bus Station (arrive) 0620 0650 0720 0754 0825 0855 0925 0956 1025 1056 1125 1156 1225 1256 1325 1356 1425 1456 1525 1601 1630 1700 1735 1806

Newcastle, Bus Station (depart) 0625 0655 0725 0755 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1605 1635 1705 1740 1810
Royal Stoke University Hospital 0630 0700 0730 0800 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1610 1640 1710 1745 1815

Stoke, Church Street 0640 0710 0740 0810 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1620 1650 1720 1755 1825
Longton, Interchange (arrive) 0651 0721 0751 0825 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1635 1705 1735 1806 1836

Longton, Interchange (depart) 0653 0723 0753 0828 0858 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558 1638 1708 1738 1808 1838
Longton, Police Station 0656 0726 0756 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1641 1711 1741 1811 1841

Meir, Square 0707 0737 0807 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1652 1722 1752 1822 1852
Meir, Broadway 0711 0741 0811 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1656 1726 1756 1826 1856

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 1 1A 1 11 11 11

Wood Lane, Church Street – 1825 – – – –
Audley, Library – 1831 – – – –

Alsagers Bank, High Street / Scot Hay Road – 1841 – – – –
Silverdale Enterprise Park 1823 – 1853 – – –

Park Site, Bath Road 1826 1847 1856 – – –
Silverdale, The Parade 1830 1851 1900 – – –

Knutton, Church – 1856 – – – –
Newcastle, Bus Station (arrive) 1840 1907 1910 – – –

Newcastle, Bus Station (depart) 1845 – 1920 1940 2040 2140
Royal Stoke University Hospital 1850 – 1925 – – –

Stoke, Church Street 1900 – 1935 1949 2049 2149
Longton, Interchange (arrive) 1911 – 1946 2002 2102 2202

Longton, Interchange (depart) 1913 – 1948 – – –
Longton, Police Station 1916 – 1951 – – –

Meir, Square 1927 – 2002 – – –
Meir, Broadway 1931 – 2006 – – –

28 October 2024



1 Audley - Park Site - Silverdale - Newcastle - Hospital - Stoke - Longton - Meir Timetable effective from:
1A Wood Lane - Audley - Park Site - Silverdale - Knutton - Newcastle - Hospital - Stoke - Longton - Meir
11 Newcastle - Stoke - Longton

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 11 11 11 11

Wood Lane, Church Street – 0814 – 0914 – 1014 – 1114 – 1214 – 1314 – 1414 – 1514 – 1614 – 1714 – – – –
Audley, Library – 0820 – 0920 – 1020 – 1120 – 1220 – 1320 – 1420 – 1520 – 1620 – 1720 – – – –

Alsagers Bank, High Street / Scot Hay Road – 0830 – 0930 – 1030 – 1130 – 1230 – 1330 – 1430 – 1530 – 1630 – 1730 – – – –
Silverdale Enterprise Park 0808 – 0908 – 1008 – 1108 – 1208 – 1308 – 1408 – 1508 – 1608 – 1708 – – – – –

Park Site, Bath Road 0811 0836 0911 0936 1011 1036 1111 1136 1211 1236 1311 1336 1411 1436 1511 1536 1611 1636 1711 1736 – – – –
Silverdale, The Parade 0815 0840 0915 0940 1015 1040 1115 1140 1215 1240 1315 1340 1415 1440 1515 1540 1615 1640 1715 1740 – – – –

Knutton, Church – 0845 – 0945 – 1045 – 1145 – 1245 – 1345 – 1445 – 1545 – 1645 – 1745 – – – –
Newcastle, Bus Station (arrive) 0825 0856 0925 0956 1025 1056 1125 1156 1225 1256 1325 1356 1425 1456 1525 1556 1625 1656 1725 1756 – – – –

Newcastle, Bus Station (depart) 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1840 1940 2040 2140
Royal Stoke University Hospital 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 – – – –

Stoke, Church Street 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1849 1949 2049 2149
Longton, Interchange (arrive) 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 1756 1826 1902 2002 2102 2202

Longton, Interchange (depart) 0858 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558 1628 1658 1728 1758 1828 – – – –
Longton, Police Station 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1701 1731 1801 1831 – – – –

Meir, Square 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842 – – – –
Meir, Broadway 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746 1816 1846 – – – –

Days of operation Sunday and Bank Holidays
Service number 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Audley, Council Offices 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1515 1615 1715
Alsagers Bank, High Street / Scot Hay Road 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1525 1625 1725

Park Site, Bath Road 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1531 1631 1731
Silverdale, The Parade 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1534 1634 1734
Newcastle, Bus Station 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1542 1642 1742

28 October 2024



1 Meir - Longton - Stoke - Hospital - Newcastle - Silverdale - Park Site - Audley Timetable effective from:
1A Meir - Longton - Stoke - Hospital - Newcastle - Knutton - Silverdale - Park Site - Audley - Wood Lane
11 Longton - Stoke - Newcastle

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 1 1 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A

Longton, Police Station 0456 0526 0556 0626 0656 0726 0756 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1641
Meir, Square 0507 0537 0607 0637 0707 0737 0807 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1652

Meir, Broadway 0511 0541 0611 0641 0711 0741 0811 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1656
Longton, Interchange (arrive) 0519 0549 0619 0649 0719 0749 0819 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1704

Longton, Interchange (depart) 0521 0551 0621 0651 0721 0751 0821 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1706
Stoke, Church Street 0533 0603 0633 0703 0733 0803 0833 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608 1640 1720

Royal Stoke University Hospital 0542 0612 0642 0712 0742 0812 0842 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1617 1650 1730
Newcastle, Bus Station (arrive) 0549 0619 0649 0719 0749 0819 0849 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1658 1738

Newcastle, Bus Station (depart) 0551 0621 0651 0720 0751 0821 0851 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1701 1741
Knutton, Church – – – 0731 – 0832 – 0937 – 1037 – 1137 – 1237 – 1337 – 1437 – 1537 – 1640 – 1752

Silverdale, The Parade 0601 0631 0701 0738 0801 0837 0901 0942 1006 1042 1106 1142 1206 1242 1306 1342 1406 1442 1506 1542 1606 1645 1711 1757
Silverdale Enterprise Park 0603 0633 0703 – 0803 – 0903 – 1008 – 1108 – 1208 – 1308 – 1408 – 1508 – 1608 – 1713 –

Park Site, Bath Road 0606 0636 0706 0744 0806 0841 0906 0946 1011 1046 1111 1146 1211 1246 1311 1346 1411 1446 1511 1546 1611 1649 1716 1801
Alsagers Bank, High Street / Scot Hay Road – – – 0750 – 0847 – 0952 – 1052 – 1152 – 1252 – 1352 – 1452 – 1552 – 1655 – 1807

Audley, Council Offices – – – 0800 – 0857 – 1002 – 1102 – 1202 – 1302 – 1402 – 1502 – 1602 – 1705 – 1817
Wood Lane, Church Street – – – 0808 – 0905 – 1010 – 1110 – 1210 – 1310 – 1410 – 1510 – 1610 – 1713 – 1825

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 1 1 1A 11 11 11

Longton, Police Station 1711 1741 – – – –
Meir, Square 1722 1752 – – – –

Meir, Broadway 1726 1756 – – – –
Longton, Interchange (arrive) 1734 1804 – – – –

Longton, Interchange (depart) 1736 1806 – 2015 2115 2215
Stoke, Church Street 1750 1820 – 2027 2127 2227

Royal Stoke University Hospital 1800 1830 – – – –
Newcastle, Bus Station (arrive) 1808 1838 – 2037 2137 2237

Newcastle, Bus Station (depart) 1811 1841 1910 – – –
Knutton, Church – – 1921 – – –

Silverdale, The Parade 1821 1851 1926 – – –
Silverdale Enterprise Park 1823 1853 – – – –

Park Site, Bath Road 1826 1856 1930 – – –
Alsagers Bank, High Street / Scot Hay Road – – 1936 – – –

Audley, Council Offices – – 1946 – – –
Wood Lane, Church Street – – 1954 – – –

28 October 2024



1 Meir - Longton - Stoke - Hospital - Newcastle - Silverdale - Park Site - Audley Timetable effective from:
1A Meir - Longton - Stoke - Hospital - Newcastle - Knutton - Silverdale - Park Site - Audley - Wood Lane
11 Longton - Stoke - Newcastle

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1A 1 1 1A 11 11 11

Longton, Police Station 0731 0801 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1701 – – –
Meir, Square 0742 0812 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712 – – –

Meir, Broadway 0746 0816 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1646 1716 – – –
Longton, Interchange (arrive) 0754 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 – – –

Longton, Interchange (depart) 0756 0826 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 2015 2115 2215
Stoke, Church Street 0808 0838 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608 1638 1658 1738 2027 2127 2227

Royal Stoke University Hospital 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1617 1647 1717 1747 – – –
Newcastle, Bus Station (arrive) 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 2037 2137 2237

Newcastle, Bus Station (depart) 0826 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 1756 – – –
Knutton, Church 0837 – 0937 – 1037 – 1137 – 1237 – 1337 – 1437 – 1537 – 1637 – – 1807 – – –

Silverdale, The Parade 0842 0906 0942 1006 1042 1106 1142 1206 1242 1306 1342 1406 1442 1506 1542 1606 1642 1706 1736 1812 – – –
Silverdale Enterprise Park – 0908 – 1008 – 1108 – 1208 – 1308 – 1408 – 1508 – 1608 – 1708 1738 – – – –

Park Site, Bath Road 0846 0911 0946 1011 1046 1111 1146 1211 1246 1311 1346 1411 1446 1511 1546 1611 1646 1711 1741 1816 – – –
Alsagers Bank, High Street / Scot Hay Road 0852 – 0952 – 1052 – 1152 – 1252 – 1352 – 1452 – 1552 – 1652 – – 1822 – – –

Audley, Council Offices 0902 – 1002 – 1102 – 1202 – 1302 – 1402 – 1502 – 1602 – 1702 – – 1832 – – –
Wood Lane, Church Street 0910 – 1010 – 1110 – 1210 – 1310 – 1410 – 1510 – 1610 – 1710 – – 1840 – – –

Days of operation Sunday and Bank Holidays
Service number 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Newcastle, Bus Station 0945 1045 1145 1245 1445 1545 1645 1745
Silverdale, The Parade 0956 1056 1156 1256 1456 1556 1656 1756

Park Site, Bath Road 0959 1059 1159 1259 1459 1559 1659 1759
Alsagers Bank, High Street / Scot Hay Road 1005 1105 1205 1305 1505 1605 1705 1805

Audley, Council Offices 1015 1115 1215 1315 1515 1615 1715 1815

28 October 2024



1 Audley - Park Site - Silverdale - Newcastle - Hospital - Stoke - Longton - Meir Timetable effective from:
1A Wood Lane - Audley - Park Site - Silverdale - Knutton - Newcastle - Hospital - Stoke - Longton - Meir
11 Newcastle - Stoke - Longton

28 October 2024

Route Description:
Service 1: Scot Hay Road, Peebles Road, Bath Road, Malvern Avenue, Moffatt Way, Buxton Avenue, Scot Hay Road, High Street, Mill Street, Silverdale Road, Knutton Lane, Ryecroft, Barracks Road, Newcastle Bus Station, 
Hassell Street, Barracks Road, London Road, Royal Stoke University Hospital internal roads, Hilton Road, Albany Road, The Avenue, Hartshill Road, Church Street, City Road, King Street, Baths Road, Longton Interchange, Baths 
Road, Market Street, Anchor Road, Sutherland Road, Weston Coyney Road, Weston Road, Brookwood Drive, Stansmore Road, Leason Road, The Square, Woodville Road, Weston Road, A50, Lightwood Road, A5035, The Strand, 
Baths Road, Longton Interchange, Baths Road, King Street, City Road, Church Street, Hartshill Road, The Avenue, Albany Road, Hilton Road, Royal Stoke University Hospital internal roads, London Road, Barracks Road, Hassell 
Street, Stubbs Street, Newcastle Bus Station, Barracks Road, Ryecroft, Merrial Street, Church Street, Lower Street, Liverpool Road, Lower Milehouse Lane, High Street, Church Lane, Silverdale Road, Mill Street, High Street, Scot 
Hay Road, Peebles Road, Bath Road. During periods of excessive traffic on A50 buses will divert via Uttoxeter Road and Commerce Street between A50 (Normacot interchange) and The Strand - note that bus stops along this 
section of route will not be served.
Service 1 journeys serving Audley: New Road, Church Street, Hougher Wall Road, Rye Hills, Heathcote Road, Station Road, High Street, Scot Hay Road, Leycett Road, Crackley Lane, Scot Hay Road, Peebles Road, Bath Road, 
Malvern Avenue, Moffatt Way, Buxton Avenue, Scot Hay Road, High Street, Mill Street, Silverdale Road, Knutton Lane, Ryecroft, Barracks Road, Newcastle Bus Station. Returns Newcastle Bus Station, Barracks Road, Ryecroft, 
Merrial Street, Church Street, Lower Street, Liverpool Road, Lower Milehouse Lane, High Street, Church Lane, Silverdale Road, Mill Street, High Street, Scot Hay Road, Buxton Avenue, Moffatt Way, Malvern Avenue, Bath Road, 
Peebles Road, Scot Hay Road, Crackley Lane, Leycett Road, Scot Hay Road, High Street, Station Road, Heathcote Road, Rye Hills, Hougher Wall Road, Church Street, New Road.
Service 1A: Church Street, Woodcroft, High Street, Megacre, Audley Road, Raven's Lane, New Road, Church Street, Hougher Wall Road, Rye Hills, Heathcote Road, Station Road, High Street, Scot Hay Road, Leycett Road, 
Crackley Lane, Scot Hay Road, Peebles Road, Bath Road, Malvern Avenue, Moffatt Way, Buxton Avenue, Scot Hay Road, High Street, Mill Street, Silverdale Road, Church Lane, High Street, Lower Milehouse Lane, Liverpool Road, 
Ryecroft, Barracks Road, Newcastle Bus Station, Hassell Street, Barracks Road, London Road, Royal Stoke University Hospital internal roads, Hilton Road, Albany Road, The Avenue, Hartshill Road, Church Street, City Road, King 
Street, Baths Road, Longton Interchange, Baths Road, Market Street, Anchor Road, Sutherland Road, Weston Coyney Road, Weston Road, Brookwood Drive, Stansmore Road, Leason Road, The Square, Woodville Road, Weston 
Road, A50, Lightwood Road, A5035, The Strand, Baths Road, Longton Interchange, Baths Road, King Street, City Road, Church Street, Hartshill Road, The Avenue, Albany Road, Hilton Road, Royal Stoke University Hospital 
internal roads, London Road, Barracks Road, Hassell Street, Stubbs Street, Newcastle Bus Station, Barracks Road, Ryecroft, Merrial Street, Church Street, Lower Street, Liverpool Road, Lower Milehouse Lane, High Street, Church 
Lane, Silverdale Road, Mill Street, High Street, Scot Hay Road, Buxton Avenue, Moffatt Way, Malvern Avenue, Bath Road, Peebles Road, Scot Hay Road, Crackley Lane, Leycett Road, Scot Hay Road, High Street, Station Road, 
Heathcote Road, Rye Hills, Hougher Wall Road, Church Street, New Road, Raven's Lane, Audley Road, Megacre, High Street, Apedale Road, Church Street. During periods of excessive traffic on A50 buses will divert via Uttoxeter 
Road and Commerce Street between A50 (Normacot interchange) and The Strand - note that bus stops along this section of route will not be served.
Service 11: Newcastle Bus Station, Hassell Street, Barracks Road, King Street, Borough Road, Brunswick Street, George Street, Hartshill Road, Church Street, City Road, King Street, Baths Road, Longton Interchange. Returns The 
Strand, King Street, City Road, Church Street, Hartshill Road, George Street, Brunswick Street, Barracks Road, Hassell Street, Stubbs Street, Newcastle Bus Station.


